diminution in the executive’s compensation, authority, duties or responsibilities, or a relocation of at least 50 miles. Among other things,
the employment agreement includes a severance arrangement if the executive is terminated by GameStop without cause, by the executive
by the “CIC Termination Date” (as defined) following a change in control (as defined) or by the executive for good reason, which provides
each executive with the greater of his base salary through the term of the agreement or one year, plus the average of the last three annual
bonuses, plus the continuation of medical benefits for 18 months and the release of all stock option restrictions. Amounts owed to the
executive officers upon

15

Table of Contents

termination or a change of control assuming a triggering event took place on January 31, 2009, the last business day of the Company’s
last completed fiscal year, are presented below:

   Before   After
   Change in   Change in
   Control   Control
   Termination   Termination
   w/o Cause or   w/o Cause or
   for Good   for Good   Voluntary   Change in
Name  Benefit  Reason   Reason   Termination   Death   Disability   Control
Daniel A. DeMatteo  Salary  $ 1,430,137  $ 1,430,137   —   —   —  $ 1,430,137
  Bonus   1,920,000   1,920,000   —   —   —   1,920,000
  Medical Benefits   10,870   10,870   —   —   —   10,870
  Accelerated Stock Options(1)   —   —   —   —   —   —
  Accelerated Restricted Stock(1)(2)   5,129,460   5,129,460   —  $ 5,129,460  $ 5,129,460   5,129,460
  Total  $ 8,490,467  $ 8,490,467   —  $ 5,129,460  $ 5,129,460  $ 8,490,467

R. Richard Fontaine  Salary  $ 1,430,137  $ 1,430,137   —   —   —  $ 1,430,137
  Bonus   2,200,000   2,200,000   —   —   —   2,200,000
  Medical Benefits   10,870   10,870   —   —   —   10,870
  Accelerated Stock Options(1)   —   —   —   —   —   —
  Accelerated Restricted Stock(1)(2)   5,129,460   5,129,460   —  $ 5,129,460  $ 5,129,460   5,129,460
  Total  $ 8,770,467  $ 8,770,467   —  $ 5,129,460  $ 5,129,460  $ 8,770,467

J. Paul Raines  Salary  $ 2,340,000  $ 2,340,000   —   —   —  $ 2,340,000
  Bonus   900,000   900,000   —   —   —   900,000
  Medical Benefits   14,592   14,592   —   —   —   14,592
  Accelerated Stock Options(1)   —   —   —   —   —   —
  Accelerated Restricted Stock(1)(2)   1,486,800   1,486,800   —  $ 1,486,800  $ 1,486,800   1,486,800
  Total  $ 4,741,392  $ 4,741,392   —  $ 1,486,800  $ 1,486,800  $ 4,741,392

David W. Carlson  Salary  $ 514,740  $ 514,740   —   —   —  $ 514,740
  Bonus   301,667   301,667   —   —   —   301,667
  Medical Benefits   4,358   4,358   —   —   —   4,358
  Accelerated Stock Options(1)   —   —   —   —   —   —
  Accelerated Restricted Stock(1)(2)   2,230,200   2,230,200   —  $ 2,230,200  $ 2,230,200   2,230,200
  Total  $ 3,050,965  $ 3,050,965   —  $ 2,230,200  $ 2,230,200  $ 3,050,965

Tony D. Bartel  Salary  $ 1,091,507  $ 1,091,507   —   —   —  $ 1,091,507
  Bonus   236,250   236,250   —   —   —   236,250
  Medical Benefits   14,592   14,592   —   —   —   14,592
  Accelerated Stock Options(1)   270,270   270,270   —   —   —   270,270
  Accelerated Restricted Stock(1)(2)   1,028,370   1,028,370   —  $ 1,028,370  $ 1,028,370   1,028,370
  Total  $ 2,640,989  $ 2,640,989   —  $ 1,028,370  $ 1,028,370  $ 2,640,989

(1) Option grants are immediately vested upon a change in control. The values in this table reflect estimated payments associated with
various termination scenarios, assume a stock price of $24.78 (based on the closing price of the Company’s Common Stock as of
January 31, 2009, the last business day of fiscal 2008) and include all outstanding, unvested grants through the assumed
termination date of January 31, 2009. Actual value will vary based on changes in the Company’s Common Stock price.

(2) Restricted stock grants are immediately vested upon a change in control or the death or disability of the recipient.